

**M/s UW Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. Vs. State of
H.P. and Ors.**

**CWP No. 8482 of 2023 a/w
CWP Nos. 8925, 8926, 8927 of
2023 and CWP No. 2688 of
2024.**

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s), in all the matters except CWP
No. 2688 of 2024.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No.3-HP Beverages Ltd.

Two weeks' further time, as prayed, is
granted to file rejoinder.

List before appropriate Bench along with
CWPs No. 10658 of 2023, 3623 of 2024 and 3625 of 2024
on 17.12.2024.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

21st November, 2024
(Nikita)